

**SC No. 60/2022**

**State vs. Sohan Lal & Ors.**

**FIR No. 22/2021**

**PS : Nand Nagri**

**U/s : 498A/304B/34 IPC**

12.08.2022

**Fresh charge-sheet received on assignment basis. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. S.K. Raghuvanshi, Ld. Sub. PP for State.

Accused no.1 not produced from J/C.

**Accused No.2 is already absconder vide order dated 13.02.2022.**

Accused no.3 to 6 are present on bail.

Sh. Manish Kumar Mehra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Now, to come up for arguments on charge on **21.09.2022.**

**Issue production warrant of accused no.1 Sohan Lal for next date of hearing.**

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/12.08.2022**