

SC - ID No. 306/22
State vs. Sohan Lal & Ors.
FIR No. 22/2021
PS : Nand Nagri

13.12.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sohan Lal produced from J/C.
Accused Mohan Lal, Mamta, Kachriya Lal and Bharti are
present on bail.

Adjournment sought by the accused persons on the
ground that their counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court in one bail
matter relating to the present case itself.

Now, to come up for arguments on point of charge on
17.01.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.12.2022