

SC-ID No. 306/2022
State Vs. Sohan Lal & Ors.
FIR No. 22/2021
PS : Nand Nagri

01.09.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sohan Lal is produced from JC.
Accused Sumantra is already PO vide order dated 13.02.2022.
All other accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Harish Kumar Mehra, Ld. Counsel for accused Sohan Lal.
Sh. V.S. Panwar, Ld. Counsel for all the remaining accused persons except accused Sumantra.

1. PW-7 Lalit Sharma further examined in chief. He has been cross-examined and discharged.

2. PW- Vimla Devi is present in person. Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for discharging PW Vimla Devi unexamined stating that assistance of IO is required for examining PW Vimla Devi.

Submissions heard.

Considering the request of Ld. Addl. PP, PW Vimla Devi is discharged unexamined for today.

3. Put up for PE on 10.10.2025. PWs Vimla Devi and IO concerned be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/01.09.2025