

27.02.2026

Fresh suit is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Pramod Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff, on instructions, seeks to withdraw the present suit. Let his signatures be taken on this ordersheet in this regard. In view of the same, present suit stands dismissed as withdrawn.

File be consigned to record room.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.02.2026